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All lnstltutlon:s/ Colleges to take note that the fees as notified by the Fees Regulating Authority as 'No
Upward Revision of fees' as well as 'Upward Revislon of fees' for the academic year 2023-2024
must b e displayed course-wise on the Notice Board as well as the Website of the
Institutions/Colleges in Marathi and English and In case of linguistic minority institution the fees
shall also be displayed in the language of minority belongs as provided under section 14(4) of the
Maharashtra Unaided Private Professional Educational Institutions (Regulation of Admissions and

Fees) Act, 2015 which reads as under:

“(4) Every unaided institution shall display on jts notice board, the course-wise
fees as approved by the Fees Regulating Authority and on its website in
Marathi and English, provided that, in case of linguistic minority institutions,
the display shall also be in the language of the minority to which such,
institution belongs and shall be binding on the students and the institution.”

The noh-compliance above quoted statutory provision by any Institution/College is liable for penal

consequences as provided ufs 20 of the Act of 2015.
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Govt. Polytechnic Building, 305,
3rd Floor, 49, Kherwadi, Bandra (E),
Mumbai - 400 051.
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FEES REGULATING AUTHORITY

Maharashtra Unaided Private Professional Educational Institutions

(Regulation of Admissions and Fees)

" RreTU- eSS g ST AT

E-mail: fra.govmh@gmail.com
Web: mahafra.org
Mob. No. : 8828786264

e

" Minutes of Meeting of Authority

Dt. 23/04/2024

The Meeting of the Fees Requlating Authority (constituted under section 11(2)(3)(4) of the

Maharashtra Unaided Private Professional _Educational

Institutions _(Reguiation of

Admissions and Fees) Act, 2015 held on 23" April, 2024 in the Conference Hall, Room

No. 305, Government Polvtechnic Building, 49 Kherwadi, Ali Yawar Jung Marg, Bandra (E),

Mumbai — 400 051.

»The following were present/a‘bserit:

1.

Hon'ble Justice V. L. Achliya (Retd.),

Chairperson of Fees Regulating Authority

Present.

2.

Dr. Vijay Vasant Khole,
Ex-Vice:Chancellor, Mumbai University,

_| Member-of Fees Regulating Authority

Not Present.

“Shri. Manaj Damodar Chandak,
Chartered Accountant, Member of Fees
Regulating Authority

Present.

Shri. Nitin Bapurao Chavan,
Chartered Accountant, Member of Fees

| Regulating Authority

Present.

Shri. Ratnakar (Shirish) Phadtare,

| Cost Accountant, Member of Fees

Regulating Authority

Present through videg
conferencing.

Shri. Atul Damodar Dharap,
Cost Accountant, Member of Fees
-Regulating Authority.

: 1 Present.

-1 Shri,.Adv. Dharmendya Dilip Mishra,
Professional Educationist, Member of Fees

Regulating Authority

Present.

.| The Director, Technical Education, Mumbai,

Ex-Officio Member of Fees Regulating
Authority.

. | Absent.

The Director Higher Education, (M.S),
Ex-Officio Member of Fees Regulating

| Authority.

:'| Absernit.

10.

Commissioner Medical .Education (M.S),
Ex-Officio Member of Fees Regulating
Authority .

Presence dispensed for a
day.

11

The Director, Directorate of AYUSH,

Maharashtra State, Ex-Officig Member of

Absent

Fees Regulating Authority
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2 FRA
23 April, 2024

The Member Secretary of the Maharashtra ’

12 Council 'of Agriculture Education and . | Presence dispensed for a

" | Research , Puné , Ex-Officio Member of Fees | * | day.

Regulating Authority.
Shri. S.Ramamoorthy,LA.S., Absent.

13. | Member Secretary of Fees Regulating : | On Election Duty.
Authority

Item No.1: To consider the proposals for approval of fees for the academiic year

2024-2025.
“Discussed.

 The Authority has examined the proposals received from the

. Institutes/Colleges mentioned below seeking approval of fees for the

academic year 2024-2025 in respect of B.Engineering, M.Engiheering, M.B.A

& M.C.A Courses. After due consideration of the proposals, it was decided to
approve the fee structure of the respective Institutes/Colleges as under:

, Fee Approved
Sr. ' v : s for the
No. Code - Name of the Institute Course ALY 2024-2025
Per student
B.Engg 1,04,000/-

| Finolex Academy of

(- __ i | 60,000/~
89 | EN3200 | Management and Technology, - | M.Engg e
T | Ratnagii (As Demanded)
M.C.A. - 75,000/~

| Marathwada Shikshan Prasarak
on | enmors | Mandal's Shri Shivaji Institute | .
90| ENZ252 | ¢ Engineering and B-Engg 39,000/~
Management Studies, Parbhani.

91 | EN5244 | Met's Institute Of Technology-

Polytechnic, Nashik B.Engg 80,000/~
Maeer's MIT College of Railway
92 | EN690L | Engineering and Research, B.Engg 80,000/~

Jamgaon, Barshi

Jagadambha Bahuudaeshiya
Gramin Vikas Sanstha's

93 EN1127 Jagdambha College of B.Engg 1,05,000/-
Engineering and Technology, g

V Yavatmal
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Fee Approved |
Sr. . for the
No. Code | Name of the Institute Course ALY 2024-2025
Per student
Pimpri Chinchwad Education
Trust's Pimpri Chinchwad :
4 | ENe622 College Of Engineering And B.Engg 20,0004
Research, Ravet
ADSUL'S Technical C BEns il
g - ADS echnical Campus
B | ENS380 Ahmednagar
M'B'A‘ 1,01[500/-
K.D.M. Education Society, B.Engg 87,500/-
‘Vidharbha Institute of
Jor | ENISS Technology,Umred Road,
Nagpur M.Engg 87,000/~
K.1.'s Educational Institute’s B.Engg 87,000/~
$7 | EN6320 | K.J.College of Engineering &
Management Research, Pisoli M.Engg 87,000/ -
|
: 5 oy B.Engg 1,27,000/- |
‘ ravara Rural Engineering
98 | ENs138 College, Ahmednagar
{As Demanded)
, * | Fr. Conceicao Rodrigues B.Engg 1,81,000/-
99 | EN3184 | College of Engineering,
. Bandra, Mumbai M.Engg 1,05,000/-
| RMD Sinhgad School OF | |
00 [EN676S Engineering, Pune M.Engg 65,000/-
M.B.A. 1,05,000/- |

Date: 23™ April, 2024

Place: Mumbai

Chairperson
Fees Regulating Authority
State of Maharashtra

Shri Shis A mineering
Bn'd ’v‘,a“ms e F’&i’bhani. |
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